Stainless Steel Enclosure
Wall Mounted, NEMA 4X, UL Approved
Enclosure                         Sub-Panel
Models Select Chart
Model Description
SSE-E-161606 16" x 16" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-201606 20" x 16" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-202006 20" x 20" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-202408 20" x 24" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-241608 24" x 16" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-242006 24" x 20" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-242408 24" x 24" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-301606 30" x 16" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-302008 30" x 20" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-302408 30" x 24" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-E-303008 30" x 30" x 8" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-J-100804 10" x 8" x 4" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-J-121006 12" x 10" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-J-121206 12" x 12" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-J-141206 14" x 12" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
SSE-J-161406 16" x 14" x 6" Stainless steel enclosure
Accessories
Model Description
A-CSE-K Replacement Keys, includes 2 Keys
A-CSE-L Keylocking Wing Knob Door Latch, includes 1 Lock and
2 Keys
A-SSE-F Mounting feet includes 4 feet (included with SSE-J
models only).
Specification:-
Materials : Enclosure: 304 SS; Mounting feet: 316 SS†; Hinges:
Plastic; All other components: Carbon steel.
Rating : NEMA 4X (IP66).
Dimensions : See chart on catalog page.
Thickness : 0.048" (1.22 mm) for A-SSE-D-XX; 0.063" (1.60 mm)
for SSE-J-XXXXXX; 0.075" (1.91 mm) for SSE-E-
XXXXXX and A-SSE-PJ-XXXX; 0.088" (2.24 mm) for
A-SSE-P-XXXX; 0.13" (3.30 mm) for A-SSE-F.
Weight : See chart on catalog page.
Agency Approvals : CSA, cULus. (Meets the technical requirements of EU
Directive 2011/65/EU (RoHS II).